

Terms & Conditions for the Use of the Website







Contents

Company Information	. 3
Trademarks-Intellectual Property Rights	. 3
Change of Information and Materials	. 3
Intended Users	. 3
Third Party Links	. 3
Personal Data	. 3
Limitation of Liability	. 4
Governing Law	. 4
Cookies	. 4



Company Information

Trade Tide Ltd (hereinafter referred to as the "**Company**"), is incorporated and registered in Comoros Union, with registration No. HT00324038. The Company's registered address is located at Bonovo Road, Fomboni, Island of Moheli, Comoros Union. The Company is authorized and regulated by the Mwali International Services Authority as an International Brokerage and Clearing House with license number BFX2024065.

Trademarks-Intellectual Property Rights

The Company retains the copyright for the pages, screens, content, and layout of this website, unless otherwise noted. The Company also holds exclusive rights or licenses for all trade names and trademarks displayed on this website.

Change of Information and Materials

The Company reserves the right to modify all information, materials, terms, conditions, requirements, and descriptions on its website at any time without prior notice.

Intended Users

This website is not intended for individuals or entities in any jurisdiction or country where its distribution or use would contravene local laws or regulations.

Third Party Links

Our website(s) may include links to third-party websites for your convenience. However, we do not review, control, or monitor the privacy practices or other activities of these external sites. We are not responsible for the operation of third-party websites or for any transactions or interactions you engage in with them.

Personal Data

I, the user of this website, hereby agree with the following:

- The Company has the right to process my Personal Data to facilitate, support, and manage our relationship.
- The Company will not share or disclose my Personal Data to third parties, except in the following circumstances:
 - 1. if the Company assigns the processing of my data to another company in compliance with the law;
 - 2. if disclosure is required by law or a court order, and
 - 3. if I am a client of the Company, in which case the Privacy Policy will also apply to me.
- Unless I specifically request otherwise, the Company has the right to use my personal data (excluding Sensitive Personal Data) to promote its financial products and/or any products or services offered by affiliated companies.
- The terms above apply to both current clients of the Company and applicants for any service, regardless of whether their application is accepted or rejected. The Privacy Policy also applies to the Company's clients.



Limitation of Liability

The Company does not guarantee the accuracy, adequacy, or completeness of the information and materials on its websites and expressly disclaims any liability for errors or omissions. The Company makes no warranties of any kind, whether expressed, implied, or statutory, including but not limited to warranties of non-infringement of third-party rights, title, merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, or freedom from computer viruses, in relation to the information and materials provided.

Any use of hyperlinks to external internet resources is at your own risk. The Company does not control, verify, monitor, or endorse the content, accuracy, opinions, or any other links provided by these external resources.

The Company will not be held liable for: i) Any damages, losses, or expenses arising from the use or inability to use this website, or related to the inability to execute an order, errors, omissions, interruptions, faults, delays in operation or transmission, computer viruses, communication failures, or system breakdowns, even if the Company or its representatives were made aware of the potential for such damages, losses, or costs. ii) Any errors or inaccuracies in data transmission and/or CFD Orders, or any client/visitor instructions, including but not limited to interference, fraudulent impersonation, breaches of access codes, incorrect recording or transmission of messages, or system failures due to force majeure or any other cause not resulting from the Company's fault.

The Company will not be liable for any damage to the user's hardware or software arising from the use of this website, its connections to other websites, hyperlinks, or internet resources.

Governing Law

The use of this site shall be governed by the Mwali International Services Authority.

By accessing the Company's website and any associated pages, I acknowledge and agree to adhere to the terms and conditions outlined above.

Cookies

By using our software, you consent to our use of cookies in connection with your visit to our website. Cookies are small data files, often containing a unique identifier, that are stored on your computer's hard drive when you use this trading software and access the site. These cookies help to enhance your browsing experience by customizing webpage content to match your preferences or needs.

Cookies are commonly utilized on many websites. You have the option to control cookie acceptance by adjusting the settings in your browser. Some of our business partners, including advertisers, may also place cookies on our site, but we do not have control over or access to these cookies.

The cookies we use do not contain any personally identifiable information and are not used to identify you. You can disable cookies if you wish, but please note that doing so may restrict your access to certain areas of the website, particularly secure sections.

For more information about cookies and how to disable them, please visit www.allaboutcookies.org.